## THORNHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Thornham Annual Parish Meeting will be held on **Wednesday 8<sup>th</sup> May 2024** at 6 pm at Thornham Village Hall.

## Stephanie Mocatta

Stephanie Mocatta (Chair) Dated: 30 April 2024 C/o Clerk : Sarah Raven 5 Wells Road Burnham Overy Town, PE31 8HU Tel: 07741928990 Emails: <u>thornhampc@gmail.com</u> Website: https://thornhamnorfolk.co.uk/parish-council

All members of the village are warmly invited to attend this meeting. The Annual Parish Meeting is an opportunity for Parishioners to discuss parish affairs.

After this meeting will be the Annual Parish Council Meeting starting at 7pm. Please see separate Agenda.

Refreshments will be served before the meeting at 5.45 pm.

- 1. To approve the Minutes of Annual Parish Meeting held on 14 March 2023
- 2. Chairman's annual report
- 3. End of Year financial Report.
- 4. Report from Borough Councillor Cllr Tom De Winton
- 5. Report from County Councillor Cllr Andrew Jamieson
- 6. Report from Speed Watch
- 7. Report from Village Hall
- 8. Report from Jubilee Meadow
- 9. Report from Parochial Church Council
- 10. Report from Bag Ladies
- 11. Report from Bowls Club
- 12. Report from Tennis Club
- 13. Report from Cricket Club
- 14. Report about new Pavilion
- 15. Questions and Statements from Parishioners